DIRECTIVE

ALL matters allocated to Judge Van der Schyff will be heard in open court, unless there is
a written email request for a virtual hearing, in which event reasons for the request must
be stated for consideration.

One draft order must be handed up.

Where the interests of minor children are involved, settlement agreements must be
endorsed by the Office of the Family Advocate. Settled divorce matters will also be dealt
with in open court, and evidence must be led. All the required documentation pertaining
to Rule 43 applications need to be filed timeously.

Counsel is requested to have regard to the ‘Widely Shared Note’ function on CaseLines
as queries may be raised using this function prior to the hearing date.

Communication with this office must be done byemail to Mr S Tshetlho

(stshetlho@judiciary.org.za).

All urgent matters must be uploaded to CaseLines. Judge Van der Schyff’s registrar
must be contacted when urgent applications are to be allocated. The fact that an

application is allocated does not mean that the issue of urgency became moot.

E van der Schyff
Judge of the High Court



IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA

(GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA)

(FAMILY MATTERS UPLOADED ON CASELINES)

20 NOVEMBER 2023

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE VAN DER SCHYFF J

DIVORCES

1. TFMASHABA

(V/D Schyff J)

2. M GROBLER

(Malatsi-Teffo J )

3. FRSLATER

(V/D Schyff J)

4. SSINGH

(Malatsi-Teffo J)

5. J M BEZUIDENHOUT

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

M | KHOSA

J GROBLER

V O SLATER

R SINGH

C BEZUIDENHOUT

041735/23

B1819/23

39735/21

49577/18

46218/20



10.

11.

12.

13.

(V/D Schyff J)

J FRASER

(Malatsi-Teffo J)

JLSTEYN

(V/D Schyff J)

S HLABATI

(Malatsi-Teffo J)

S JSWART

(V/D Schyff J)

M J MOKWENA

(Malatsi-Teffo J)

J HAMMAN

(V/D Schyff J)

A MARTIN

(Malatsi-Teffo J)

L BADENHORST

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

J M FRASER

L STEYN

S HLABATI

J CSWART

M L MOKWENA

M S HAMMAN

A MARTIN

Y BADENHORST

46530/20

28526/22

12415/22

82452/19

44975/19

096163/23

009096/23

078403/23



14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

(V/D Schyff J)
C BREEDT

(Malatsi-Teffo J)

M MARITZ

(V/D Schyff J)

B DE SWARDT

(Malatsi-Teffo J)

C CHAUKE

(V/D Schyff J)

M W ROETS

(Malatsi-Teffo J)

L P MASEKO

(V/D Schyff J)

T OKES

(Malatsi-Teffo J)

D VAN DER HEEVER

(V/D Schyff J)

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

G BREEDT

CJ MARITZ

X DE SWARDT

M CCHAUKE

C A MCWHINNIE

M SIBIYA

J OKES

J VAN DER HEEVER

079937/23

074274/23

035757/23

50019/18

11216/21

089724/23

097435/23

084564/23



22.

23.

24.

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

L DU PLESSIS

(Malatsi-Teffo J)

C VAN DER WESTHUIZEN

(V/D Schyff J)

C BURGER

(Malatsi-Teffo J )

R MOSOABULI

(V/D Schyff J)

F CLAASSEN

(Malatsi-Teffo J)

A KRUGER

(V/D Schyff J)

S MONAGENG

(Malatsi-Teffo J)

H VENTER

(V/D Schyff J)

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

G R DU PLESSIS

J VAN DER WESTHUIZEN

H BURGER

P LEDIGA

A CLAASSEN

G KRUGER

M C MOSENA

U VENTER

071692/23

101554/23

039188/23

039234/22

087288/23

052549/22

30899/22

13179/22



30.

31.

32.

33.

34.

35.

36.

37.

K RAMAIJELA

(Malatsi-Teffo J )

A SAAIMAN

(V/D Schyff J)

LJ MOKEBE

(Malatsi-Teffo J )

T M NKOSI

(V/D Schyff J)

N J MAGANE

(Malatsi-Teffo J)

JHENNING

(V/D Schyff J)

O H SUPI

(Malatsi-Teffo J)

D JANSE VAN VUUREN

(V/D Schyff J)

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

S RAMAIJELA

M SAAIMAN

K M MOKEBE

R T NKOSI

M W MAGANE

P HENNING

L SUPI

D JANSE VAN VUUREN

38756/21

28085/21

16553/23

16296/20

57641/21

31736/21

027848/22

065739/23



38. J G DREYER VS P E DREYER 088605/23

(Malatsi-Teffo J)

39. TTHIART VS R THIART 090679/23
(V/D Schyff J)
40. L M KGARE VS L J KGARE 009358/22

(Malatsi-Teffo J)

41. E DU PLESSIS VS J DU PLESSIS 083787/23
(V/D Schyff J)

RULE 43

42. W VISEUR VS P VISEUR 045188/23

(Malatsi-Teffo J)

43. M LDUTOIT VS ADUTOIT 30740/22

(V/D Schyff J)



OTHER FAMILY COURT MATTERS

44. M MEIER VS M HAYWOOD 15781/15

(Malatsi-Teffo J)

45. M CONRADIE VS K CONRADIE 16546/15
(V/D Schyff J)
46. A LE ROUX VS J LE ROUX 104471/23

(Malatsi-Teffo J)

BY THE TIME THIS ROLL WAS FINALISED THE UNDERMENTIONED COURT ONLINE

MATTERS WERE NOT DISPLAYING DOCUMENTS ON CASELINE




47.

48.

49.

50.

51.

52.

53.

54.

M A MAHLARE

(V/D Schyff J)

M J MOFOKENG

(Malatsi-Teffo J)

48. M MUNONOKA

(V/D Schyff J)

E RYBNIKAR

(Malatsi-Teffo J

D JANSE VAN VUUREN

(V/D Schyff J)

S NGWENYA

(Malatsi-Teffo)

P MEIRING

(V/D Schyff J)

C LIEBENBERG

(Malatsi-Teffo J)

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

M S MAHLARE

REGISTRAR OF DEEDS+1

T A MUNONOKA

C F RYBNIKAR

D JANSE VAN VUUREN

T NGWENYA

L MEIRING

R LIEBENBERG

070320/23

066640/23

068308/23

083157/23

065739/23

070177/23

054206/23

082715/23



55. J BOLD VS R BOLD 011574/23

(V/D Schyff J)

56. F M MOTAUNG VS L MOTAUNG 049935/23

(Malatsi-Teffo J)
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